

Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal Cooch Behar Government Engineering College (CGEC) Vill.-Harinchawra, Post.- Ghughumari, Dist.-Cooch Behar-736170.

Memo No.: 407/CGEC/2024

Date: 07/08//2024

Notification

This is to notify that 1st semester classes will commence from 20/08/2024.



Cooch Behar Government Engineering College Principal Cooch Behar Govt. Engg. College P.O. Ghughumari, Dist. Cooch Behar Pin-736170, West Bengal (India)

Copy to:

- 1. All HODs, CGEC
- 2. The Academic Committee Coordinator, CGEC
- 3. The Registrar, CGEC
- 4. The Librarian, CGEC
- 5. Hostel Committee Coordinator, CGEC
- 6. The Account Officer, CGEC
- 7. Office copy